

CERTIFICATE **OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that

Domtar Paper Company, LLC

100 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina, United States, 29715

complies with the requirements of:

PEFC ST 2002:2020

for the following scope of certification:

Tracking of certified and other raw material. Products: 100000 Pulp, 110000 Paper and paper board Systems used: Physical separation, percentage, credit Type of certificate: Multisite PEFC ST 2002:2020 - Chain of custody of forest-based products -Requirements PEFC ST 2001:2020 - PEFC Trademarks Rules – Requirements

Certificate Number: 0200084

PEFC Chain of Custody No.: ITKUS-PEFC-COC-160694

Issue Date: 9 December 2024

Original Certification Date: 11 April 2014

Certification Effective Date: 3 December 2024

Certification Expiry Date: 6 December 2029







PRODUCT CERTIFICATION





Calin Moldovean **President Business Assurance**

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: 0200084 issued on 9 December 2024. This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. Page 1 of 2

<u>File No.</u>	<u>Site</u>	Effective Date
CMPY-161160	Kruger Kamloops Pulp 2005 Mission Flats Road, Kamloops, BC, CAN	3 December 2024
CMPY-161225	Domtar Paper Co. Box 678, Bennettsville, SC,USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161226	Domtar Paper Co. 200 North Grand Avenue, Rothschild, WI, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161243	Domtar Paper Co. Hwy 149 North, Plymouth, NC, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161259	Domtar Paper Co. Hwy 1406, 58 Wescor Road, Hawesville, KY, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161260	Domtar Paper Co. 100 Center Street, Johnsonburg, PA, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161281	Domtar A.W. LLC 285 Hwy 71 South, Ashdown, AR, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-160694	Domtar Paper Company, LLC (Central office) 100 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, SC, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161293	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 350 South Rohlwing Road, Addison, IL, USA	3 December 2024





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request. CT-SFI-Appendix-ANAB-EN-A4-17.Feb.23



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: 0200084 issued on 9 December 2024. This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. Page 2 of 2

File No.	Site	Effective Date
CMPY-161282	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 609, Rang 12, Windsor, PQ, CAN	3 December 2024
CMPY-161283	Domtar Paper Co. 301 Point Basse Avenue, Nekoosa, WI, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161238	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 1500 Ragu Drive, Owensboro, KY, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161239	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 377 Satterlee Road, DuBois, PA, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161240	Domtar Paper Company, LLC Hwy 15-401, Tatum, SC, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161241	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 1803 Lowes Blvd., Washington Court House, OH, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161242	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 1621 Welch Road, Brownsville, TN, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161244	Domtar Paper Company, LLC 300 Northpark Drive, Rock Hill, SC, USA	3 December 2024
CMPY-161261	Domtar Paper Co. 100 Clinchfield Street, Kingsport, WI, USA	3 December 2024



In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request. CT-SFI-Appendix-ANAB-EN-A4-17.Feb.23